UNIQLO Arigato Festival App scan Raffle - Terms and Conditions

The Uniqlo Arigato Festival App scan Raffle ("Promotion") starts at 08.00am on 21st November and runs until 6.00pm on 30th November 2024.

Only entrants meeting the criteria set out in these Terms and Conditions are eligible to participate in this Promotion.

Terms & Conditions

These Terms and Conditions prevail in the event of any conflict or inconsistency with any other communications, including advertising or promotional materials.

Promoter: UNIQLO Europe Ltd, 103-113 Regent Street, London, W1B 4HL, United Kingdom **How to Enter:**

- 1. **Eligibility:** The Promotion is open to residents in the UK, Netherlands, Belgium, Luxembourg, Spain, Germany, Denmark and Sweden aged 18 and over, excluding employees of the Promoter and their immediate families, its agents and anyone professionally connected with this Promotion.
- 2. **Entry:** To enter the Promotion, entrants must download the UNIQLO App, accept these Terms and Conditions and scan the UNIQLO App in UNIQLO Store whilst making a purchase during the Entry Period.
- 3. **Entry Period:** Starts 08.00am on 21st November and runs until 6.00pm on 30th November 2024 (the "Entry Period").
- 4. **One entry per person per prize draw** for the duration of the Entry Period. Any subsequent entries will be void. No entries from agents, third parties, syndicated entries or those made using methods such as computer macro, script or the use of automated devices. No bulk entries. All entries must be made directly by the person entering the Promotion.
- 5. **Prize Information:** 1 digital gift card can be won per country for the amount mentioned below ("Gift Card")

UK: digital £300 Gift Card

Netherlands, Belgium, Luxembourg, Spain, Germany: digital EUR 350 Gift Card

<u>Sweden</u>: digital SEK 4000 Gift Card <u>Denmark</u>: digital 2500 DKK Gift Card

6. All customers who scan the UNIQLO App and accept these Terms and Conditions, with any purchase in UNIQLO Store between 21st November until 6.00pm on 30th November 2024 will automatically be entered into the Promotion.

- 7. The prize winner will be selected at random from all valid entries received during the Promotion Period.
- 8. **Winners' notification**: The winner will be notified via email by 14th December 2024 and if the entrant does not confirm acceptance of the prize within 7 days, then an alternative winner will be selected. The email will give instructions on how to claim the prize.
- 9. No prize cash alternatives.

Our Right to Use Information About You

- 10. Any personal information provided by entrants will be collected, stored and processed by or on behalf of the Promoter strictly in compliance with applicable data protection laws.
- 11. An entrant's personal details may be used for the marketing purposes of the Promoter or its agent only if an entrant has opted in to receive future marketing mailings from the Promoter or for any other purpose agreed by an entrant. If an entrant would like to stop receiving messages from the Promoter, he/she can use the unsubscribe button provided in an email from the Promoter.
- 12. Other than its agencies and third party suppliers who are contracted to administer the Promotion, the Promoter will not pass entrant's details on to any third party unless otherwise required to do so by law.
- 13. The Promoter's Privacy Policy applies to any processing of data performed in connection with this Promotion. The Privacy Policy can be found at UNIQLO's website.

General

- 14. In the event of circumstances outside the reasonable control of the Promoter, or otherwise where fraud, abuse, and/or an error (human or computer) affects or could affect the proper operation of this Promotion or the giving of prizes, the Promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the Promotion or these Terms and Conditions, at any stage, but will always endeavour to minimise the effect to entrants in order to avoid undue disappointment.
- 15. The Promoter and its agents reserve the right at its sole discretion not to consider, and to exclude or disqualify any entry that they deem to be abusing or tampering with the operation of the Promotion, or to be acting in any manner deemed by the Promoter to be in violation of or inappropriate with these Terms and Conditions.
- 16. The Promoter reserves the right to verify all entries including but not limited to asking for address and identity details and to refuse to award a prize or withdraw prize entitlement and/or refuse further participation in the Promotion and disqualify the entrant where there are reasonable grounds to believe there has been a breach of these Terms and Conditions or any instructions forming part of this Promotions entry requirements or otherwise where an entrant has gained unfair advantage in participating in the Promotion or won using fraudulent means.

- 17. This Promotion is not sponsored, administered or endorsed by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter or any other social network or the producers, retailers or any other party featured in the prizes.

 Trademarks, logos and names of any third party are the property of their respective owner.
- 18. The Promoter assumes no responsibility for: (i) any error, omission, interruption, or delay in the operation or transmission of any communication sent to (or by) the Promoter or any entrant whether caused by problems with communication networks or lines, computer systems, software or internet service providers, congestion on any carrier network or otherwise, (ii) any theft, destruction or unauthorized access to, or alteration of such communications; (iii) any problem with, or technical malfunction of, any computer system or other equipment used for the conduct of the Promotion; (iv) any incorrect or incomplete information which may be communicated in the course of the administering this Promotion (whether as a result of one of the foregoing causes or otherwise); (v) any delay in delivery, or failure of safe delivery of the prize.
- 19. The Promotion and the Terms and Conditions will be governed by the law of the country where the customer residing and any disputes arising out of or in connection with the Promotion will be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts where the customer is residing.

© UNIQLO EUROPE LTD 2024 UNIQLO EUROPE LTD 103-113 Regent Street, London W1B 4HL, UK Registered in England and Wales No. 04845064 VAT Number - 820605757